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STATE OF NEW YORK
BUFFALO CITY COURT : COUNTY OF ERIE

In the Matter of the Application of

_ Anna Mydlarz, Detective City of Buffalo.

- Police Department, Buffalo N.Y. for a
Search Warrant nuthurizing the
search of 578 Breckenridge St. Buffalo, N.Y.

SEARCH WARRANT

IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK TO ANY
POLICE OFFICER EMPLOYED BY THE BUFFALO POLICE DEFARTMENT,
STATE OF NEW YORK, UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, AND ANY
PDLICE OFFICER ACTING UNDER THEIR DIRECTION.

Proof by Affidavit having been made th]s day bef‘ore me by Detective Arma
Mydlarz, a Pnhce Dfﬁccr with the Buffalo Pohce Departmcnt that the:rc is rcasonablc
cause to believe that computer hardware, computer snftwarc, and computer related

. do;:limcntation, \;S}hich constitutes aviﬁence hmt the crimes of Aggravated Harassment, in
‘violation of Fenal'Law Sections 240 31—1hhve beeﬁ and are being cbﬁlmittcd and that
such ev:dence may be found in the res;dencc of 578 Breckmndge Street Buffalo, New
York, County of Ene, State of New York The residence is described asa 2 ‘/z story wood
frame, cedar shake, painted yellow with green tnm around the windows and roof line and
an cnclosed front porch. The house is located on the North side of Breckenndge Just east |

| of Norwood. There is an adjacent apartmmt attached to th1s residence whichisa
separate dwelling numbcr 180 Breckenndge There are thme (3) satellite dlshes abovc

the front entrance to 578 Brcckenndge The front of the resxdencc is surmunded bya

metal chain link fence with gate. The number “578” are in n black on the left snde and right
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side of the lfrlont entry door attached to the house. The residence 1s across thé street from |
579 Breckenndge Strect Huff’alo NY. |
YOU ARE THEREFORE COMMANDED, within ten (10) days of the date of the
issus;ncc of this warrant, in the daytime, to make a search of a remdgnﬁ commonly know |
"as 57_8 Brackehxidgé Stre.et,,Bﬁf'fan,. New York, County of Erié, State of New York and
| seize the following property: | | | |
J 1. Pr'opertj_f which .constitutcs evidence of and te'n.ds to d_umdnstrate ;hat thelse
offenses were c‘:om.mittr‘:d_, including, traﬁéajctiuﬁal information and emails relating to the
crcaticm, possession and distribution of thc.false press releases, and
2. Coﬁlputcr hari;lware that is, all eqilipmeht which‘cém collect, analyze, create,
dlsplay, convert, store, conceal, or transmit clectmmc magnetic, optical, or smnlar
| computer 1mpulscs or data. Hardware mcludea (I'.mt is not hmlted to) any data- pmcessm g
ldevmcs (such as central processmg umts, memory typewnters, and self-‘contamed
"laptop " or "notebook” c:omputers), 1nternal and pmpheral storage devices such as-
| computer dlsks mag,netlc medla~ﬂoppy disks, tape systems, hard drlves disk’ dnves tape
drives, trans;stur—hkc- bmary devices, and other memory storage dev1ccs; and any external
attachments penpheral input/nu.tput devices such as keyboards, printers, sc'gnn;:rs, ‘
'plutters; video display'ménitom, and optical readers; and related ‘cc'),mmulnications devices -
- such as modems, cables and coﬁncctions racnrding.eqﬁipment RAM or ROM unité
‘acoustic cnuple:rs, autornatic dialers, spead dlaiers, pmgrammable tclephone dialing or
signaling dervmas, and eluctromc tone- generatmg devwes as well as any devmns

mechanisms, or parts that can be used to restrict access to computer hardware (such‘ as

physical keys and locks).
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3. Computer soﬁWare, thaf is, digital information whié:h can be interpreted by a
coﬁlpliter and any of its related components,_which'may be stureci in electronic, magnetic,
optical, of other digital form. It commonly .includes ﬁmgrams tolrun ;)pérating systems,
appllcatmns (such as word-proccsmng, graphlcs or spreadsheet pmgrms), utxhtms, |

: compllm‘s mtﬁrprcters and commumcatlons programs, cumputer related documentanon
that is, written, recorded pnnted or electronically stored material which explains or

111ustrates how to configure or use computer hardware, soﬁwam, or other related items.

YOU ARE FURTHER COMMANDED énd authorized to enter said premises
without giving notice of your authority and purpose pursuant to Section 690.35 of the:

CPL.

YOU ARE FUR'IHER CDMMANDED to enter said prenuses and, 1f you ﬁnd the
same or nny part thereof of the desmbﬂd property, and if you scize any of the dcscnbed -

. pmpexty, to bring it forthwith before me at thls 1ssumg court

Dated this? day of October, 2008, at 3¢ 3o o'clock, City of Buffalo, State of New

* York, County of Erie, 'Stata of New York. -
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